L13000	057195
(Requestor's Name)	100246639981
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	Effective Date April 15, 2013
	04/17/1301037018 **130.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2013 APR 17 AM & O2 State any of Similar MULANASSEE SIMILA
Office Use Only	j. saulsberry Examiner APR <b>1 8</b> 2013

----

\_\_\_\_ ....

350) 245-6051.							
2							
· ·	COVE	R LETTER		*		<b>54</b>	• •
TO: Registration S Division of Co					ing.	s.	
Davi	d Kroupa LLC	·_		~			
SUBJECT:	•	• d Liability Compa	ny				
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing					
Please return all corresp	pondence concerning this matte	er to the following:					
David L	awrence Krou	ipa					
		Name of Person	<u></u>				
David k	Kroupa LLC.						
		Firm/Company				2013	
3750 0	alt Ocean Driv	<i>4</i> , <i>4</i> , <i>1</i>	1		254 177	2013 APR	
5750 6	all Ocean Dir	$\mathbf{v}\mathbf{c}, \mathbf{\pi}$ (30)	I			70	
		Address			10 -1		
		Address			11 / 15	A 7	ļ
Fort La	uderdale, Flor	ida 3330			RY PF SU	17 AM 8	1
<u></u>	Ċiţ				RY 2F SINIE	<del>à</del>	1
<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ida 3330	;		RY OF SIMPE SEF. FLIQIDA		   
dlkroupa5	<sub>Cin</sub> 68@bellsouth.net	ida 3330	;		RY 2F SIATE SEF. FLIQUDA	<del>à</del>	
dlkroupa5	City 8@bellsouth.net E-mail address: (to be used for concerning this matter, please	ida 3330 //State and Zip Code or future annual repor- call: 954	;	332		<del>à</del>	
dikroupa5	City 8@bellsouth.net E-mail address: (to be used for concerning this matter, please	ida 3330 (State and Zip Code or future annual repor- call: _at (	ort notification)			<del>à</del>	1
dikroupa5 For further information David Krou Name	City 58@bellsouth.net E-mail address: (to be used for concerning this matter, please	ida 3330 (State and Zip Code or future annual repor- call: _at (	592-83			<del>à</del>	1
dikroupa5 For further information David Krou Name	City <b>8@bellsouth.net</b> E-mail address: (to be used for concerning this matter, please <b>JPA</b> of Person	ida 3330 (State and Zip Code or future annual repor- call: _at (	trt notification) 592-83 & Daytime Telep ng Fee & D py		F.F.J.P.DA	ee, us &	

# ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

David Kroupa LLC.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability	· Company.	"LL.C.,	." or "LLC.")	
---	------------	---------	---------------	--

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3750 Gali Ocean Drive	3750 Galt Ocean Drive
#1501	#1501
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308	Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company connot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual obusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)	ar another,	2013	
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:		APR	71
Paul Milberg	5		r
Name			<u>و الم الم</u>
499 NW 70th Ave, Suite 108	۳۱ <u>۳۱</u> در <del>۳</del>	AM	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	SE E	ନ୍ନ	5. <b></b> *
Plantation, Florida 33317	ङन्	02	

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608. F.S.

Registernd Agont's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

# **ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

# Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

Title:

 MGR
 David Kroupa

 3750 Galt Ocean Drive, #1501

 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 15 AREL, 2013. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

### **REQUIRED** SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

David Kroupa

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2